TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law**

www.mass.gov/ago/openmeeting

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

"*In compliance with the revised Open Meeting Law requirements, we will live stream the meeting on WayCAM. Public Comment will be received by Phone at 508-358-6812 for this meeting. The phone number will be active during the public comment portion of the meeting. Thank you in advance for your patience; we intend to address all calls that come in during the Public Comment period."

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Housing Partnership

FILED BY: <u>Katherine Provost, Chair</u>

DATE OF MEETING: 9/8/2020

TIME OF MEETING: 4:00 pm

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building, Teleconference, Wayland, MA

NOTE: Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this

PROPOSED AGENDA

- 1. Approve minutes of February 25, 2020 meeting draft attached
- 2. Review and approve Annual Report draft attached
- 3. Updates on various projects, as available: Launcher Way, River's Edge, Cascade (Mahoney's site); Windsor Place (School Street); Peace Lutheran Church; St. Ann's; 12 Hammond
- 4. Update on funding/progress regarding hiring consultant for Housing Production Plan
 - Update/incorporate language to clearly state objective to increase affordable housing production; make sure we remove any remaining language about opposition to zoning for multifamily dwellings.
- 5. Update on Tenant Based Rental Assistance Program
- 6. Next meetings to be determined
- 7. Other new business